Services Budget, and the Public Safety Capital Plan. You will find 
additional information below. 

BALLOT QUESTIONS 

ARTICLE 13 - Town Municipal Services Budget 
“Shall the voters of the Town of Colchester approve total general fund expenditures of Eighteen 
Million, One Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($18,163,756) of 
which Fifteen Million, Two Hundred Seventy-One Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars 
($15,271,566) shall be raised by taxes and Two Million, Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, One 
Hundred Ninety Dollars ($2,892,190) by non-tax revenues for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2026 through 
June 30, 2027?” 

• Estimated to increase the municipal service tax rate by 6.6% 

• Maintains current level of municipal services and addresses needs for: 1) paid on-call 
staffing for the Fire Department;

[...]

For a property valued at $300,000, the estimated 

increase would be $134/year or $2.58/week 

ARTICLE 14 – Public Safety Capital Plan 
“Shall the voters of the Town of Colchester reauthorize the Selectboard to maintain a reserve 
fund accumulating annually in the amount of Thirty Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($30,750) for a period of five years, for the purpose of financing public safety equipment 

replacements and upgrades?” 

• This is a reauthorization of the current annual 
funding and will not increase taxes 

• For the owner of a home with an assessed value of